-​ Maintenance during the show;  
-​ Dismantling of the display after the show;  
-​ All other related labor and material.  
-​ Wi-Fi services (for each company and ITA Area and Arena)  
-​ Drayage fees 

4.​ BUDGET  

The total estimated budget, all included, is Euro 172.000,00 (One hundred and seventy two thousand Euro 
and 00/100 cents).  

ITA reserves the right to increase or decrease the contractual amount by a maximum of 20% as needed, 
without any further obligation toward the awarded Contractor. 

5.​ REQUIREMENTS FOR PARTICIPATION  
To participate in the Invitation for Bid, the Company shall meet the following eligibility requirements